
FROM THE PRINCIPAL 

Week 7 Term 1 

LOOKING FORWARD 

Thursday 21 March 

 

Tuesday 26 March 

Sat 23 / Sun 24 March 

Thursday 28 March 

Fri 29 March—Tues 2 April 

Saturday 6 April 

Friday 12 April 

Parent Teacher Interviews (Online)—12.30pm to 4pm 

School finishes at 11.30am (buses have been organised for the earlier time) 

Parent Teacher Interviews (Face to Face) - 4pm to 8pm in the Auditorium 

Relay for Life—Trentham Racecourse—3pm Saturday to 7.30am Sunday 

Octathlon Day 

School closed for Easter 

Open Day—9am to 1.30pm 

Last day of Term 1 

  

Kia mau Ki ngā mātāpono o te hōnore, te pono, te whakapono me te rato 

Hold fast to the principles of Honour, Integrity, Belief and Service 

WEEK 7 
Monday 11 March Year 13 PE Camp—until  Wednesday 

Year 12 Geography Trip to Tongariro—until Wednesday 
BOT Meeting—6pm in the Staffroom 

Tuesday 12 March World Challenge Information Evening—7pm in the Auditorium 

Wednesday 13 March CSW Yachting 

Thursday 14 March Year 7 & 8 Lindisfarne/Huntley Sports Exchange—until Friday (at Lindisfarne) 

CSW Futsal Championships 

Friday 15 March Interim Reports for all year levels—on the Portal in the evening 

Year 9 & 10 Dance at HIBS—7pm in the Auditorium 

We received a lot of positive feedback from the ‘Our Kids Online’ presentation this week. Many parents went away 

with strategies they can use at home in regards to technology. 

Interim reports for all students will be available on the HIBS Portal next Friday evening.  These are grade only  

reports, but provide parents with an early indication of how their son is settling into each of his classes.  Parent 

Teacher Interviews will follow in the coming weeks.  Information regarding these, including the booking code, will 

be emailed to parents next Monday, 11 March. 

All the best to our Year 12 and 13 students heading away on camps next week, and to our Year 7 and 8 students  

attending the Sports Exchange in Hawkes Bay.   


